CONTRACT AGREEMENT

THIS AGREEMENT made the <u>Ithday of Los</u> 2023 between **Department of Agriculture-Caraga Region** of the Philippines hereinafter called "the Entity" of the one part and **Green Asia Agri Ventures, Inc.** of **Davao City**, Philippines hereinafter called "the Supplier" of the other part;

WHEREAS, the Entity invited Bids for certain goods and ancillary services, particularly for the *Procurement of 12,500 packs Bio-N Fertilizer* and has accepted a Bid by the Supplier for the supply of those goods and services in the sum of *One Million One Hundred Eleven Thousand Pesos Only (P 1,111,000.00)* hereinafter called "the Contract Price".

NOW THIS AGREEMENT WITNESSETH AS FOLLOWS:

- 1. In this Agreement words and expressions shall have the same meanings as are respectively assigned to them in the Conditions of Contract referred to.
- 2. The following documents as required by the 2016 revised Implementing Rules and Regulations of Republic Act No. 9184 shall be deemed to form and be read and construed as integral part of this Agreement, *viz.*:
 - i. Philippine Bidding Documents (PBDs);
 - i. Schedule of Requirements;
 - ii. Technical Specifications;
 - iii. General and Special Conditions of Contract; and
 - iv. Supplemental or Bid Bulletins, if any
 - ii. Winning bidder's bid, including the Eligibility requirements, Technical and Financial Proposals, and all other documents or statements submitted;

Bid form, including all the documents/statements contained in the Bidder's bidding envelopes, as annexes, and all other documents submitted (e.g., Bidder's response to request for clarifications on the bid), including corrections to the bid, if any, resulting from the Procuring Entity's bid evaluation;

- iii. Performance Security;
- iv. Notice of Award of Contract; and the Bidder's conforme thereto; and
- v. Other contract documents that may be required by existing laws and/or the Procuring Entity concerned in the PBDs. Winning bidder agrees that additional contract documents or information prescribed by the GPPB that are subsequently required for submission after the contract execution, such as the Notice to Proceed, Variation Orders, and Warranty Security, shall likewise form part of the Contract.
- 3. In consideration for the sum of *One Million One Hundred Eleven Thousand Pesos Only* (*P 1,111,000.00*) or such other sums as may be ascertained, *Green Asia Agri Ventures*, *Inc.* agrees to the *Procurement of 12,500 packs Bio-N Fertilizer in* accordance with his/her/its Bid.
- 4. The **Department of Agriculture-Caraga Region** agrees to pay the above-mentioned sum in accordance with the terms of the Bidding.

M

ga

IN WITNESS whereof the parties hereto have caused this Agreement to be executed in accordance with the laws of the Republic of the Philippines on the day and year first above written.

CARDO M. OÑATE, JR. Regional Executive Director

for:

Department of Agriculture, Caraga

Green Asia Agri Ventures, Inc.

Acknowledgement

BEFORE ME, a Notary Public on this _ Philippines personally appeared.

day of 2023 in the City of Butuan,

NAME

Gov't. Issued ID

Date/Place Issued

ENGR. RICARDO M. OÑATE, JR.

BIR T.I.N. (103-151-531)

10/05/1991 - Davao City

GEORGE A. GO

SSS\$ 09-1201887-6

April 1,1985 - Davao City

Known to me to be the same person who executed this foregoing instrument which consist of two (2) pages including this acknowledgment page signed by the parties concerned and their instrument witness in every page thereof and that the same is their free and voluntary act and deed and that of the entity they represent for this contract which relates to the Procurement of goods stated in this contract.

IN WITNESS THEREFORE, I herein set hand and affixed my Notarial Seal at the place and date first above written.

ERIES OF 20.20

NOTARY PUBLIC Comm. Serjal no. 2022-198-2023 Until 31 December 2023 Roll of Attorneys No. 79224 18P No. 173642 • 11/07/2022 • DC PTR No. 7722484 • 12/19/2022 • DC

2/F Merco Bldg. corner Bolton & Rizal Sts., DC Office Mobile No. 09065849714



Republic of the Philippines **DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE Caraga Region**Capitol Site, Butuan City



PURCHASE ORDER

Supplier:				P.O. No.: 23. [40-12 pb		
Address:			Date: 2-17-2023			
TIN:	290-396-141-000			Mode of Procurement : <u>Public Bidding</u>		
Gentlemen:						
		is Office the following articles subject to the	terms and conditio	ns contained her	ein:	
		DA - ILD Taguibo, Butuan City		Delivery Term:	FOB Caraga	er er en ser som til som er en er en
Date of Delivery: 30 calendar days upon receipt of NTP			Payment Term	Full payment upo		
Stock/				<	delivery subject	to availability of cash
Property					Name of the latest of the late	
No.	Unit	Description		Quantity	Unit Cost	Amount
	pack	BIO-N FERTILIZER - PLANT GROWTH PROMOTIZING RHIZOBA AZOSPIRILLUM - 100-200 MILLION CFU/g AZOSPIRILLUM - FPA PRODUCT REGISTRATION - UP BIOTECH ACCREDITED - 200 GRAMS/PACK	ACTERIA (PGPR)	12,500	88.88	1,111,000.00
		Purpose: In support to Techno Demonstration Rice Program	ı under			
(Total Am	ount in					
Words): One Million One Hundred Eleven Thousa						PHP 1,111,000.00
In case of failure to make the full delivery within the time specified above, a penalty of one-tenth (1/10) of one percent for every day						
of delay sha	all be im	posed on the undelivered item/s.				La projection de la constante
Conforme:				Very truly yours,		
00.1101.1101				\h/		
		Gazza			With the second	al-diseases
ENGR. RICARDO M. OÑATE, IR.						ÑATE, IR.
Signature over Printed Name of Supplier Regional Executive Director						Director &
3/8/2023						
		Date				re-jeogrammer and the second
Fund Cluster: ORS/BURS No.: 02.000101.2023.02.0001972						
ROCKYJAY A. PEARSON Accountant II				Date of the ORS Amount :\\\\	/BURS: のこしゅし このの・もり	<u>U-3.5</u>
GSSAA	malana lawa marakana	OIC, Accounting Section PR#2022-151A-11 Refere.	nce No. 9188093		E	FOD - RICE
		10000	110. 5100055		Г	UD IIIUU